

Category of Equipment	Sunbelt Cat-Class	Sunbelt Description	Day	Week	Month
Aerial Work Platforms					
Electric Scissor Lift 24-26'	007-0011	25-26' ELECT SCISSOR NARROW	\$ 151.50	\$ 308.05	\$ 611.05
Electric Scissor Lift 30-35'	007-0029	30-33' ELECTRIC SCISSOR NARROW	\$ 207.05	\$ 439.35	\$ 833.25
Articulating Boom 30'	058-0300	30' ART ELECT MANLIFT NARROW JIB	\$ 252.50	\$ 611.05	\$ 1,469.55
Articulating Boom 45'	058-0435	40' ART ELECT MANLIFT NARROW JIB	\$ 277.75	\$ 646.40	\$ 1,661.45
Straight Boom 45-47'	058-0426	40' STR MANLIFT W/JIB	\$ 297.95	\$ 707.00	\$ 1,520.05
Straight Boom 40-42'	058-0424	40' STR MANLIFT	\$ 297.95	\$ 722.15	\$ 1,459.45
Air Compressors and Air Tools					
Compressor 175-195 cfm	001-0030	185CFM 125PSI DIESEL AIR COMPRESSOR	\$ 126.25	\$ 297.95	\$ 661.55
Compressor 350-450 cfm	001-0060	375CFM 150PSI DIESEL AIR COMPRESSOR	\$ 227.25	\$ 580.75	\$ 1,368.55
Pavement Breaker 30 lbs	002-0015	35 LB AIR HAMMER	\$ 51.51	\$ 121.20	\$ 247.45
Pavement Breaker 60 lbs	002-0020	65 LB AIR HAMMER	\$ 57.57	\$ 111.10	\$ 328.25
Rock Drill 10-19 lbs	002-0029	15LB AIR ROCK DRILL	\$ 65.65	\$ 131.30	\$ 393.90
Rock Drill 30-39 lbs	002-0031	35LB AIR ROCK DRILL	\$ 51.51	\$ 116.15	\$ 267.65
Air Handlers and Chillers					
Air Dryer, 200 cfm					
Air Dryer, 251-500 cfm	105-0003	385CFM DESICCANT 110V DEHUMIDIFIER 22AMP	\$ 227.25	\$ 1,501.87	\$ 4,242.00
Air Chiller, 30 Ton	109-1030	30 TON SCROLL CHILLER	\$ 352.49	\$ 875.67	\$ 2,575.50
Air Chiller, 60 Ton	109-1056	56 TON SCROLL CHILLER	\$ 658.52	\$ 1,648.32	\$ 4,848.00
Spot Cooler, 1-1.5 ton	107-2018	1T PORTABLE HEAT PUMP/AC/DEHU	\$ 101.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 555.50
Spot Cooler, 2 Ton	107-0126	2T OFFICE PORTABLE AC/DEHU 230V	\$ 126.25	\$ 252.50	\$ 757.50
Duct, 10" x 25'	150-0100	10" X 25' DUCT	\$ 10.10	\$ 20.20	\$ 30.30
Duct, 12" x 25'	150-0107	12" X 25' DUCT	\$ 10.10	\$ 20.20	\$ 30.30
Arrow Boards and Traffic Control					
Arrow Board, Solar	013-0005	SOLAR ARROW BOARD	\$ 171.70	\$ 338.35	\$ 1,020.10
Arrow Board with Attenuator					
Message Board, Solar	013-0010	MESSAGE BOARD LED	\$ 272.70	\$ 545.40	\$ 1,631.15
Compaction, Tampers, Rollers, Rammers					
Rammer, Small, 1200-2399lbs. Impact	064-0110	JUMPING JACK TAMPER 115-130LB CLASS	\$ 98.98	\$ 222.20	\$ 590.85
Rammer, Medium, 2400-2800 lbs. Impact	064-0120	JUMPING JACK TAMPER 135-165LB CLASS	\$ 93.93	\$ 252.50	\$ 565.60
Vibratory Plate Compactor, Small 5000-7500 lbs.	064-0210	PLATE TAMPER 140LB CLASS 14" WIDE	\$ 85.85	\$ 247.45	\$ 520.15
Vibratory Plate Compactor, Medium, 11,000 lbs.	064-0220	PLATE TAMPER 200LB CLASS 19.5" WIDE	\$ 83.83	\$ 222.20	\$ 499.95
Roller, Double Drum Smooth, Small 1-2 Tons	022-0120	36" DOUBLE DRUM RIDE-ON ROLLER	\$ 217.15	\$ 525.20	\$ 1,191.80
Roller, Double Drum Smooth, Large 2.5-5 Tons	022-0140	47" DOUBLE DRUM RIDE-ON ROLLER DIESEL	\$ 328.25	\$ 813.05	\$ 1,969.50
Vibratory Roller, Single Drum Smooth, 40-49"	022-0220	48" SMOOTH DRUM RIDE-ON ROLLER DIESEL	\$ 323.20	\$ 646.40	\$ 1,656.40
Vibratory Roller, Single Drum Smooth, 50-56"	022-0240	54" SMOOTH DRUM RIDE-ON ROLLER DIESEL	\$ 338.35	\$ 979.70	\$ 2,035.15
Walk-behind Roller, Double Drum Smooth, 18-29"	064-0320	ROLLER DOUBLE DRUM WALK BEHIND 26" WIDE	\$ 166.65	\$ 338.35	\$ 732.25
Concrete & Masonry Tools					
Air Chipping Gun Chisel 2"	002-0005	15 LB AIR HAMMER	\$ 50.50	\$ 101.00	\$ 308.05
Breaker Bar 1/2"	151-0030	BREAKER BAR 1/2"	\$ 1.01	\$ 1.01	\$ 3.03
Breaker Bar 3/4"	151-0040	BREAKER BAR 3/4"	\$ 1.01	\$ 1.01	\$ 3.03
Drill Steel, 24"	150-1630	STEEL, ROCK DRILL 2"			
Drill Steel, 48"	150-1638	STEEL, ROCK DRILL 4"			
Air Hose, 3/4" x 50'	150-0025	3/4" X 50' AIR COMPRESSOR HOSE	\$ 12.12	\$ 26.26	\$ 71.71
Air Hose, 1/2" x 50'	150-0022	AIR HOSE 1/4" X 50' SECTION	\$ 1.01	\$ 2.02	\$ 7.07
Dump Trucks					
Dump Truck, 3 Yard	111-0033	2-3 YARD DUMP TRUCK	\$ 297.95	\$ 590.85	\$ 1,767.50
Dump Truck, 5 Yard, Class B	111-0035	5-6 YARD DUMP TRUCK	\$ 297.95	\$ 701.95	\$ 1,767.50
Dump Truck, 5 Yard, Class C	111-0035	5-6 YARD DUMP TRUCK	\$ 297.95	\$ 701.95	\$ 1,767.50
Dump Truck, 10-14 Yard	111-0037	10 YARD DUMP TRUCK	\$ 85.85	\$ 171.70	\$ 515.10
Earthmoving Equipment, Backhoe					
Backhoe Loader, compact, 20-29 hp 2wd	053-0120	4WD MINI BACKHOE 8' DIG DEPTH	\$ 242.40	\$ 646.40	\$ 1,434.20
Backhoe Loader, 60-90 hp, 4wd	053-0230	4WD STANDARD BACKHOE CANOPY	\$ 267.65	\$ 747.40	\$ 1,595.80
Earthmoving Equip, Dozer					
Dozer, crawler, 70-79 hp, standard track	052-0120	70-79HP CRAWLER DOZER	\$ 651.45	\$ 1,302.90	\$ 3,913.75
Dozer, crawler, 70-79 hp, low ground pressure	052-0130	70-79HP CRAWLER DOZER LGP	\$ 767.60	\$ 1,535.20	\$ 3,994.55
Earthmoving Equip, Excavators					
Excavator, 25000-35000 lb	054-0110	30-34K HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR	\$ 661.55	\$ 1,696.80	\$ 3,580.45
Excavator, 45000-50000 lb	054-0410	45-49K HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR	\$ 671.65	\$ 2,075.55	\$ 5,060.10
Excavator, Attachment, Hydraulic Thumb	054-0940	THUMB HYD 45,000LB EXCAVATOR	\$ 24.24	\$ 48.48	\$ 146.45
Earthmoving Equip, Mini Excavator					
Excavator, Mini, 2000-3500 lb	035-0120	3,500LB MINI EXCAVATOR	\$ 232.30	\$ 621.15	\$ 1,378.65
Excavator, Mini, 6000-7500 lb	035-0130	6,000LB MINI EXCAVATOR	\$ 247.45	\$ 661.55	\$ 1,429.15
Excavator, Mini, Attachment, Breaker	005-0550	HYDRAULIC HAMMER-6K-11K MINI EXCAVATOR	\$ 267.65	\$ 676.70	\$ 1,540.25
Earthmoving Equip, Skid Steer Loader					
Skid Steer, Loader, 1700-1899#	048-0200	1000-1499LB SKIDSTEER	\$ 272.70	\$ 717.10	\$ 1,540.25
Skid Steer, Loader, 1900-2000#	048-0510	1500-2100LB TRACK SKIDSTEER	\$ 318.15	\$ 838.30	\$ 1,893.75
Skid Steer Attachment, Sweeper/Broom	049-0003	SWEeper/BROOM	\$ 95.95	\$ 191.90	\$ 570.65
Skid Steer Attachment, Fork	049-0002	PALLET FORKS - LARGE SKID	\$ 50.50	\$ 131.30	\$ 303.00
Skid Steer Attachment, Bush Hog/Brush Cutter	049-0050	BUSH HOG/BRUSH CUTTER 4" CUT	\$ 151.50	\$ 353.50	\$ 883.75
Skid Steer Attachment, Mini Ex Auger	049-0006	SKIDSTEER / MINI EX AUGER ATTACHMENT	\$ 101.00	\$ 242.40	\$ 545.40

Earthmoving Equip, Track Loader					
Skid Steer Track Loader, 1700-1999#	048-0510	1500-2100LB TRACK SKIDSTEER	\$ 318.15	\$ 838.30	\$ 1,893.75
Skid Steer Track Loader, 2000-2399#	048-0630	2100-2800LB TRACK SKIDSTEER	\$ 378.75	\$ 883.75	\$ 2,277.55
Earthmoving Equip, Sweeper					
Sweeper, Ride On, 6' Windrow	040-1010	6' STREET BROOM 3 WHEEL	\$ 262.60	\$ 873.65	\$ 1,555.40
Sweeper, Ride On, 8' Windrow	040-1020	8' STREET BROOM 3 WHEEL	\$ 267.65	\$ 762.55	\$ 1,585.70
Earthmoving Equip, Tractors					
Tractor, 35-39 hp	050-0003	35-39 HP TRACTOR	\$ 237.35	\$ 727.20	\$ 1,363.50
Tractor, 40-49 hp	050-0004	40-49HP TRACTOR	\$ 444.40	\$ 883.75	\$ 2,651.25
Tractor, Attachment, Rotary Cutter	051-0003	ROTARY CUTTER	\$ 106.05	\$ 277.75	\$ 626.20
Earthmoving Equip, Trencher					
Trencher, Walk-Behind, 11-15 hp, Tire	037-0010	24" WALK BEHIND TRENCHER	\$ 196.95	\$ 550.45	\$ 1,181.70
Trencher, Walk-Behind, 18-27 hp, Track	037-0080	24" TRACK TRENCHER WALK BEHIND	\$ 191.90	\$ 424.20	\$ 1,151.40
Trencher, Ride-On, 32-50 hp	037-0040	RIDE ON TRENCHER 35HP-49HP	\$ 353.50	\$ 843.35	\$ 2,121.00
Earthmoving Equip, Wheel Loaders					
Wheel Loader, 2.5-2.9 cy	057-0006	2-3/4 - 3 YD ARTIC LOADER	\$ 641.35	\$ 1,595.80	\$ 3,848.10
Wheel Loader, 3.0-3.4 cy	057-0011	3 - 3-1/2 YD ARTIC LOADER	\$ 727.20	\$ 1,454.40	\$ 4,363.20
Forklifts & Material Handling					
Forklift WHSE 3500# Electric	055-0130	3000LB IND FORKLIFT ELEC	\$ 55.55	\$ 111.10	\$ 328.25
Forklift WHSE 5000# Pneumatic	055-0220	5000LB IND FORKLIFT DF	\$ 202.00	\$ 398.95	\$ 1,201.90
Forklift Rough Terrain 8000# 15-22' 2WD	056-0135	8K 21' STRAIGHT MAST RT FORKLIFT 4WD	\$ 333.30	\$ 656.50	\$ 1,964.45
Forklift Variable Reach 10000# 40-49'	056-0610	10K 42'-48' SHOOTING BOOM FORKLIFT	\$ 484.80	\$ 1,252.40	\$ 2,585.60
34' towable art manlift	058-0045	34' TOWABLE ART MANLIFT	\$ 297.95	\$ 747.40	\$ 1,787.70
30' art electric manlift	058-0300	30' ART ELECT MANLIFT NARROW JIB	\$ 252.50	\$ 611.05	\$ 1,469.55
20' one man single manlift drivable	007-0030	20' SINGLE MANLIFT S/P	\$ 131.30	\$ 308.05	\$ 580.75
12' one man single manlift drivable	007-0039	12' SINGLE MANLIFT S/P	\$ 131.30	\$ 242.40	\$ 429.25
15' single manlift push-type push around	007-0001	15' SINGLE MANLIFT PUSH-TYPE	\$ 78.78	\$ 156.55	\$ 464.60
24' single manlift push-type push around	007-0002	24' SINGLE MANLIFT PUSH-TYPE	\$ 141.40	\$ 393.90	\$ 772.65
40' manlift straight boom	058-0424	40' STR MANLIFT	\$ 297.95	\$ 722.15	\$ 1,459.45
60' manlift straight boom	058-0624	60' STR MANLIFT	\$ 429.25	\$ 1,030.20	\$ 1,989.70
Generators					
2500 watt generator	008-0001	2500 WATT GENERATOR	\$ 121.20	\$ 237.35	\$ 712.05
3600 watt generator	008-0002	3600 WATT GENERATOR	\$ 85.85	\$ 207.05	\$ 515.10
5000 watt generator	008-0003	5000 WATT GENERATOR	\$ 83.83	\$ 212.10	\$ 505.00
10,000 watt generator	008-0020	10,000 WATT GENERATOR	\$ 131.30	\$ 338.35	\$ 742.35
Heaters					
Heater, 20 kW Electric	010-0541	20KW ELECTRIC HEATER 480V 3PH	\$ 80.80	\$ 227.25	\$ 631.25
Heater, Kerosene, 81K-200K BTU	010-0180	100-199K BTU KEROSENE INDIRECT HEATER	\$ 116.15	\$ 232.30	\$ 701.95
Heater, Ground, up to 2500 sq ft	010-0800	300K BTU DIESEL GROUND HEATER	\$ 1,434.20	\$ 4,206.65	\$ 9,428.35
Lawn & Landscape, Chippers, Brush Cutters					
Walk Behind Brush Cutter	070-0067	WALK BEHIND BRUSH CUTTER	\$ 136.35	\$ 297.95	\$ 797.90
Chipper, 12"	039-0060	12" CHIPPER	\$ 449.45	\$ 1,151.40	\$ 2,676.50
Stump Grinder, 20-30 hp	039-0078	STUMP GRINDER TRACK 25HP-30HP	\$ 338.35	\$ 838.30	\$ 2,030.10
Lawn & Landscape, Other					
Hydroseeder, 400-600 gal	070-0125	HYDROSEEDER, 400-600 GAL	\$ 262.60	\$ 520.15	\$ 1,560.45
Straw Blower, Medium	070-0066	STRAWBLOWER < 30HP	\$ 151.50	\$ 303.00	\$ 914.05
Chain Saw, 20"	070-0049	20" CHAINSAW	\$ 88.88	\$ 262.60	\$ 535.30
Trimmer	070-0041	STRING TRIMMER	\$ 38.38	\$ 111.10	\$ 88.88
Mower, Zero Turn	070-0052	COMMERCIAL MOWER RIDEON 15-25HP	\$ 212.10	\$ 474.70	\$ 1,272.60
Post Driver	002-0060	AIR FENCE POST DRIVER	\$ 68.68	\$ 171.70	\$ 414.10
Stump Grinder	039-0070	W/B STUMP GRINDER	\$ 151.50	\$ 464.60	\$ 914.05
Light Towers					
50HZ-T4F 60HZ-T4F 60HZ-T4F 60HZ-T4F 60HZ-T4F 60HZ-T4F	012-0405	4000W NARROW VERTICAL MAST LIGHT TOWER	\$ 93.93	\$ 181.80	\$ 510.05
Pumps, Hoses and Accessories					
4" diesel double diaphragm pump	041-0010	4X4 SOLIDS DBL DIAPHRAGM PUMP	\$ 151.50	\$ 303.00	\$ 909.00
4" electric self-priming trash pump	041-0120	4X4X8 SOLIDS VAC 30HP ELEC SKID PUMP	\$ 151.50	\$ 444.40	\$ 1,161.50
6" electric self-priming trash pump	041-0140	6X6X11 SOLIDS VAC 50HP ELEC SKID PUMP	\$ 222.20	\$ 656.50	\$ 1,666.50
6" diesel self-priming trash pump	041-0150	6X6X11 SOLIDS VAC PUMP	\$ 222.20	\$ 656.50	\$ 1,666.50
8" electric self-priming trash pump	041-0210	8X8X12 SOLIDS VAC 100HP ELEC SKID PUMP	\$ 383.80	\$ 989.80	\$ 2,828.00
8" diesel self-priming silent trash pump	041-0228	8X8X12 SOLIDS VAC PUMP	\$ 383.80	\$ 989.80	\$ 2,828.00
10" diesel self-priming trash pump	041-0457	10X8X17 SOLIDS VAC SILENT PUMP	\$ 454.50	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 3,333.00
10" doesel self-priming silent pump	041-0459	10X8X17 SOLIDS VAC PUMP	\$ 454.50	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 3,333.00
12" electric self-priming trash pump	041-0310	12X12X17 SOLIDS VAC 100HP ELEC SKID PUMP	\$ 575.70	\$ 1,439.25	\$ 4,242.00
12" diesel self-priming trash pump	041-0340	12X12X17 SOLIDS VAC SILENT SKID PUMP	\$ 575.70	\$ 1,439.25	\$ 4,242.00
Hose 2.20 PVC suction-camlock	155-0880	2" X 20' SUCTION HOSE	\$ 7.07	\$ 17.17	\$ 40.40
Hose 2x50 layflat discharge camlock	155-0975	2" X 50' DISCHARGE HOSE	\$ 7.07	\$ 15.15	\$ 39.39
Hose 3x20 pvc suction-camlock	155-0890	3" X 20' SUCTION HOSE	\$ 15.15	\$ 30.30	\$ 91.91
Hose 4x50 layflat discharge camlock	155-0990	4" X 50' DISCHARGE HOSE	\$ 17.17	\$ 38.38	\$ 101.00
Hose 8x20 stainless-flanged	155-1055	8X20 WILCOX HOSE	\$ 64.64	\$ 131.30	\$ 297.95
Pressure Washers					
Pressure washer 4000 PSI	016-0310	4000PSI GAS COLD WATER PRESSURE WASHER	\$ 161.60	\$ 338.35	\$ 974.65
Pressure washer gas 3000 PSI	016-0210	3000PSI GAS COLD WATER PRESSURE WASHER	\$ 121.20	\$ 237.35	\$ 712.05
Scaffolding					
SCAFFOLD FRAME 5' X 5' SINGLE LADDER	200-0010	5' SCAFFOLD END FRAME GT	\$ 6.06	\$ 7.07	\$ 17.17

SCAFFOLD PLANK 19" X 10'	200-0025	19" SCAFFOLD CATWALK GT	\$ 10.10	\$ 11.11	\$ 29.29
SCAFFOLD ROLLING 6' X 30"					
Telehandlers					
Telehandler, Capacity Max Load, 5,000 lbs.	056-0230	5500LB 19' SHOOTING BOOM FORKLIFT	\$ 323.20	\$ 722.15	\$ 1,742.25
Telehandler, Capacity Max Load, 6,000 lbs.	056-0330	6K-7K 42' SHOOTING BOOM FORKLIFT	\$ 363.60	\$ 838.30	\$ 1,833.15
Telehandler, Capacity Max Load, 7,000 lbs.	056-0410	8K-9K 42' SHOOTING BOOM FORKLIFT	\$ 373.70	\$ 924.15	\$ 2,025.05
Tools, Power and Hand					
SAW CUT-OFF 12" GAS	020-0020	12" GAS CUTOFF SAW	\$ 73.73	\$ 146.45	\$ 373.70
SAW CUT-OFF 14" GAS	020-0050	14" GAS CUTOFF SAW	\$ 83.83	\$ 217.15	\$ 499.95
SAW TILE 10"	020-0620	10" TILE SAW ELECTRIC	\$ 83.83	\$ 166.65	\$ 494.90
DIAMOND BLADE 14"	132-0210	14" HIGH SPEED DIAMOND BLADE	\$ 56.56	\$ 84.84	\$ 202.00
LASER SELF LEVELING CONSTRUCTION	011-0010	CEILING LASER LEVEL 600R	\$ 88.88	\$ 247.45	\$ 32.32
Trench, Boxes and Shoring					
TRENCH BOX 8' X 6'	014-1060	TRENCH BOX 8X6FT - 3" S/WALL	\$ 58.98	\$ 147.46	\$ 442.38
TRENCH BOX 8' X 8'	014-1260	TRENCH BOX 8X8FT - 3" D/WALL	\$ 69.49	\$ 173.72	\$ 521.16
TRENCH BOX 8' X 10'	014-1660	TRENCH BOX 8X10FT - 4" D/WALL KE	\$ 96.56	\$ 241.39	\$ 724.17
TRENCH BOX 8' X 16'	014-1700	TRENCH BOX 8X16FT - 4" D/WALL KE	\$ 154.33	\$ 385.82	\$ 1,157.46
TRENCH BOX 8' X 12'	014-1680	TRENCH BOX 8X12FT - 4" D/WALL KE	\$ 151.90	\$ 379.76	\$ 1,139.28
TRENCH BOX 8' X 20'	014-2060	TRENCH BOX 8X20FT - 6" D/WALL KE	\$ 198.77	\$ 496.92	\$ 1,490.76
TRENCH BOX 8' X 24'	014-2080	TRENCH BOX 8X24FT - 6" D/WALL KE	\$ 213.72	\$ 534.29	\$ 1,602.87
TRENCH BOX 4' X 10'	014-1125	TRENCH BOX 4' X 10' 4" SINGLE FB	\$ 64.64	\$ 258.56	\$ 775.68
TRENCH BOX 4' X 12'	014-1365	TRENCH BOX 4' X 12' 4" WALL FB	\$ 74.74	\$ 298.96	\$ 896.88
TRENCH BOX 4' X 16'	014-1780	EXTN. BOX 4X16FT - 4" D/WALL FB	\$ 127.66	\$ 319.16	\$ 957.48
BEDDING BOX 9 YARD	014-3100	H/D STONE BOX - 9 CUBIC YARD	\$ 173.72	\$ 434.30	\$ 1,302.90
BEDDING BOX 12 YARD	014-3160	H/D STONE BOX - 12 CU. YD.	\$ 181.80	\$ 454.50	\$ 1,363.50
SHIELD HYDRAULIC 6' X 8'					
SHIELD HYDRAULIC 6' X 6'					
SHIELD HYDRAULIC 8' X 8'	014-2620	HYD. ALUMINUM SHIELD 8X8FT	\$ 202.40	\$ 506.01	\$ 1,518.03
SHIELD HYDRAULIC 8' X 10'					
SHIELD HYDRAULIC 8' X 12'					
TRENCH BOX ALUM 4' X 14'8" W/STEEL FRAME					
TRENCH BOX ALUM 8' X 10' W/STEEL FRAME	014-2500	ALUMINUM BOX - 8X10FT.	\$ 146.25	\$ 365.62	\$ 1,096.86
Water Trucks, Trailers					
TRUCK WATER 2000-2999 GALLON	111-0031	WATER TRUCK 2000 GAL	\$ 388.85	\$ 984.75	\$ 2,333.10
TRUCK WATER 3000-3999 GALLON	111-0029	WATER TRUCK 4000 GAL	\$ 757.50	\$ 2,050.30	\$ 4,524.80
Welders					
WELDER ARC 180-189 AMP	027-0010	170 AMP PORTABLE GAS WELDER	\$ 99.99	\$ 272.70	\$ 545.40
WELDER ARC 225 AMP	027-0020	225 AMP CC/CV GAS WELDER	\$ 90.90	\$ 181.80	\$ 540.35